## 900452174 05/25/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the domicile of the Receiving Party is Maryland previously recorded on Reel 004232 Frame 0905. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Cleaning Authority, Inc.		06/28/2010	Corporation: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	
Street Address:	7230 Lee Deforest Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2965197	THE CLEANING AUTHORITY YOUR RESIDENTIAL
Registration Number:	3543201	THE CLEANING AUTHORITY CLEAN HOMES. CLEA
Registration Number:	3543199	THE CLEANING AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	2237954	THE CLEANING AUTHORITY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7037741201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-774-1214

Email: mfaunce@plavekoch.com

Correspondent Name: Marisa Faunce

Address Line 1: 12005 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa D. Faunce
SIGNATURE:	/Marisa D. Faunce/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2018

TRADEMARK 2174 REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0033

900452174

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=TCA - Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=TCA - Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=TCA - Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=TCA - Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

source=TCA - Corrective Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0034

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Cleaning Authority, Inc		06/28/2010	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	
Street Address:	7230 Lee Deforest Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2965197	THE CLEANING AUTHORITY YOUR RESIDENTIAL CLEANING PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	3543201	THE CLEANING AUTHORITY CLEAN HOMES. CLEAN EARTH.
Registration Number:	3543199	THE CLEANING AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	2237954	THE CLEANING AUTHORITY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)740-1906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-740-1900

Email: emilee@thecleaningauthority.com

Correspondent Name: Emilee Garber

Address Line 1: 7230 Lee Deforest Drive, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Columbia, MARYLAND 21046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emilee Garber

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0905

REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0035

JP \$115.00 2965197

900165724

Signature:	/efg/
Date:	06/28/2010
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0906 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0036

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 000332 FRANCE: 00077

**RECORDED: 05/28/2018)**